OP \$90.00 4273417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCP Fund III, L.P.		08/27/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HD Ramps, LLC	
Street Address:	N102 W19400, Willow Creek Way	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4273417	EZ DECK STEP	
Registration Number:	4835023	HEAVY DUTY HD RAMPS	
Registration Number:	4835029	CANARAMP CR LOADING SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,kate.ferrara@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan C. DiNicola	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=TB_Motis - IP Release (HD Ramps - FCP)_150351921_1#page1.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (HD Ramps - FCP)_150351921_1#page2.tif source=TB_Motis - IP Release (HD Ramps - FCP)_150351921_1#page3.tif

source=TB_Motis - IP Release (HD Ramps - FCP)_150351921_1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 1, 2019 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded on April 5, 2019 in the Trademark Assignment

database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at Reel 006610 Frame

0976 and originally recorded on April 10, 2019 in the Patent Assignment database of the USPTO

at Reel 048849 Frame 0305, HD Ramps, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company

("Grantor"), granted to FCP FUND III, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Releasor"), a

continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of Grantor's right, title and interest in

the patents and/or patent applications and trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on

Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantor from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, in accordance with the terms

of the Security Agreement, Releasor does hereby fully release and discharge (in each case

without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, express or

implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have in the Patents and

Trademarks and licenses granted to it by Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0272

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

FCP FUND III, L.P.

Dated:	8/27/21	Signature: U.J. U.Z.
	*	Printed Name: David Maleece
		Title: <u>Massager</u>

Schedule A

See attached.

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

U.S. Patent Registrations

Grantor	Patent Numbers	Issue Date
HD Ramps, LLC	7930788	4/26/2011
HD Ramps, LLC	8061943	11/22/2011
HD Ramps, LLC	8347439	1/8/2013
HD Ramps, LLC	8448278	5/28/2013
HD Ramps, LLC	8640826	2/4/2014

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Grantor	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
HD Ramps, LLC	EZ DECK STEP	3/9/2012	4,273,417
HD Ramps, LLC	HEAVY DUTY HD RAMPS (DESIGN)	10/20/2015	4,835,023
HD Ramps, LLC	CANARAMP CR LOADING SYSTEMS (Design)	10/20/2015	4,835,029

TRADEMARK REEL: 007424 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/16/2021